
HONOR 1st STAGE
AlManshiyah Train Station > AlManshiyah Train Station 149,100 km

STAGE

STAGE WINNER
 66 VAN UDEN Casper TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL

GENERAL

GENERAL INDIVIDUAL TIME CLASSIFICATIONALULA
 66 VAN UDEN Casper TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL

GENERAL POINT CLASSIFICATION MINISTRY OF SPORT
 66 VAN UDEN Casper TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL

BEST YOUNG RIDER CLASSIFICATION VISION 2030
 66 VAN UDEN Casper TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL

MOST ACTIVE RIDER CLASSIFICATION SAUDI CYCLING
 117 ZUBELDIA ELDUAIEN  Unai EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI

BEST TEAM CLASSIFICATION

Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAMQ36

JERSEY

GREEN JERSEY ALULA
 66 VAN UDEN Casper TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL

RED JERSEY MINISTRY OF SPORT
 32 GROENEWEGEN Dylan TEAM JAYCO ALULA

WHITE JERSEY VISION 2030
 41 WÆRENSKJOLD Søren UNO-X MOBILITY

ORANGE JERSEY SAUDI CYCLING
 117 ZUBELDIA ELDUAIEN  Unai EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI

1 of 1 - 30/01/2024 - 16:36:54



Distance : 149.100 km
Time of the winner: 3h18'55"

Average : 44.974 km/h

STAGE CLASSIFICATION 1
AlManshiyah Train Station > AlManshiyah Train Station
TUESDAY, JANUARY 30, 2024

Bib Name First name Team B P GapRk Rk Bib Name First name Team NatNat B P Gap 
 1  66 *VAN UDEN Casper +00DFP NED B:10"

 2  32 GROENEWEGEN Dylan ' 'JAY NED B:06"

 3  91 MERLIER Tim ' 'SOQ BEL B:04"

 4  41 *WÆRENSKJOLD Søren ' 'UXM NOR
 5  25 RAJOVIC Dusan ' 'TBV SRB
 6  131 DE KLEIJN Arvid ' 'TUD NED
 7  166 MALUCELLI Matteo ' 'JCL ITA
 8  16 MOLANO Juan Sebastian ' 'UAD COL
 9  72 *SYRITSA Gleb ' 'AST

 10  3 CIMOLAI Davide ' 'MOV ITA
 11  124 MOSCHETTI Matteo ' 'Q36 ITA
 12  84 KOCH Jonas ' 'BOH GER
 13  106 TESSON Jason ' 'TEN FRA
 14  13 OLIVEIRA Rui ' 'UAD POR
 15  112 MARTIN SANZ Gotzon ' 'EUS ESP
 16  121 BRAMBILLA Gianluca ' 'Q36 ITA
 17  71 *MULUEBERHAN Henok ' 'AST ERI
 18  22 PASQUALON Andrea ' 'TBV ITA
 19  141 KUDUS Merhawi ' 'TSG ERI
 20  111 *LOPEZ DE ABETXUKO Andoni ' 'EUS ESP
 21  51 COQUARD Bryan ' 'COF FRA
 22  1 FORMOLO Davide ' 'MOV ITA
 23  165 CARBONI Giovanni ' 'JCL ITA
 24  164 OKA Atsushi ' 'JCL JPN
 25  147 CAHYADI Aiman ' 'TSG INA
 26  122 *CHRISTEN Fabio ' 'Q36 SUI
 27  107 VAN GESTEL Dries ' 'TEN BEL
 28  6 *MILESI Lorenzo ' 'MOV ITA
 29  42 *JOHANNESSEN Anders Halland ' 'UXM NOR
 30  134 *PLUIMERS Rick ' 'TUD NED
 31  76 *VINOKUROV Nicolas ' 'AST KAZ
 32  167 *PESENTI Thomas ' 'JCL ITA
 33  105 SIMON Julien ' 'TEN FRA
 34  21 *WRIGHT Fred ' 'TBV GBR B:02"

 35  4 JACOBS Johan ' 'MOV SUI
 36  55 LASTRA MARTINEZ Jonathan ' 'COF ESP
 37  11 MAJKA Rafal ' 'UAD POL
 38  103 JEANNIERE Emilien ' 'TEN FRA
 39  53 DE GENDT Aime ' 'COF BEL
 40  27 *ZAMBANINI Edoardo ' 'TBV ITA
 41  161 EARLE Nathan ' 'JCL AUS
 42  123 LUDVIGSSON Tobias ' 'Q36 SWE
 43  12 ALVES OLIVEIRA Ivo Manuel ' 'UAD POR
 44  155 *PANSAARD Arttasorn ' 'R0I THA
 45  26 SÜTTERLIN Jasha ' 'TBV GER
 46  14 *FISHER  Finn Lachlan Fox ' 'UAD NZL
 47  144 MAZUKI Nur Amirull Fakhruddin ' 'TSG MAS
 48  15 LAENGEN Vegard Stake ' 'UAD NOR
 49  116 MATE MARDONES Luis Angel ' 'EUS ESP
 50  82 BENEDETTI Cesare ' 'BOH POL
 51  85 SOBRERO Matteo ' 'BOH ITA B:03"

 52  93 *LECERF William Junior ' 'SOQ BEL
 53  31 YATES Simon ' 'JAY GBR
 54  34 HAMILTON Lucas Walde ' 'JAY AUS
 55  45 DVERSNES Fredrik ' 'UXM NOR B:01"

 56  7 *ROMEO ABAD Ivan ' 'MOV ESP
 57  115 *AZPARREN IRURZUN Enekoitz ' 'EUS ESP
 58  47 *PEDERSEN Breiner Henrik ' 'UXM DEN
 59  5 JØRGENSEN Norsgaard Mathias ' 'MOV DEN
 60  75 *MARUKHIN Daniil ' 'AST KAZ
 61  135 THALMANN Roland ' 'TUD SUI
 62  101 LATOUR Pierre ' 'TEN FRA
 63  126 *AZPARREN IRURZUN Xabier ' 'Q36 ESP
 64  17 VINK Michael ' 'UAD NZL
 65  83 DENZ Nico ' 'BOH GER
 66  54 HERMANS Ben ' 'COF BEL
 67  151 BATSAIKHAN Tegshbayar ' 'R0I MGL
 68  81 SCHACHMANN Maximilian ' 'BOH GER
 69  102 DOUBEY Fabien ' 'TEN FRA
 70  64 *MÄRKL Niklas ' 'DFP GER
 71  114 *BONILLO MARTIN Iker ' 'EUS ESP
 72  133 PELLAUD Simon ' 'TUD SUI

 73  37 REINDERS Elmar ' 'JAY NED
 74  125 ROSSKOPF Joseph ' 'Q36 USA
 75  104 OURSELIN Paul ' 'TEN FRA
 76  127 CONCA Filippo ' 'Q36 ITA
 77  46 RESELL Erik Nordsaeter ' 'UXM NOR
 78  62 EEKHOFF Nils ' 'DFP NED
 79  136 WIRTGEN Luc ' 'TUD LUX
 80  132 *CHANGIZI Sebastian Kolze ' 'TUD DEN
 81  61 DEGENKOLB John ' 'DFP GER
 82  95 *VANGHELUWE Warre ' 'SOQ BEL
 83  162 KOISHI Yuma ' 'JCL JPN
 84  73 *CHZHAN Igor ' 'AST KAZ
 85  77 *ROMELE Alessandro ' 'AST ITA
 86  44 BLIKRA Erlend ' 'UXM NOR
 87  137 *ZIJLAARD Maikel ' 'TUD NED
 88  24 *PICKERING Xavier Finlay ' 'TBV GBR
 89  52 DEBEAUMARCHE Nicolas ' 'COF FRA
 90  152 BETTLES Carter ' 'R0I AUS
 91  35 MEZGEC Luka ' 'JAY SLO
 92  43 BENDIXEN Louis +17"UXM DEN
 93  67 WELTEN Bram +19"DFP NED
 94  56 *MAHOUDO Nolann +21"COF FRA
 95  96 WARLOP Jordi +26"SOQ BEL
 96  92 BASTIAENS Ayco +45"SOQ BEL
 97  146 MILTIADIS Andreas +1'06"TSG CYP
 98  143 LAKASEK Irwandie ' 'TSG MAS
 99  163 YAMAMOTO Masaki +1'33"JCL JPN
 100  36 MAAS Jan ' 'JAY NED
 101  2 *CANAL BLANCO Carlos +1'53"MOV ESP
 102  153 *INTHAPIW  Phuridet ' 'R0I THA
 103  157 YATAN Thanachat ' 'R0I THA
 104  74 KUZMIN Anton ' 'AST KAZ
 105  177 *ALKULAIF Alhur ' 'SAU KSA
 106  142 *HAMDAN Wan Abdul Rahman ' 'TSG MAS
 107  171 ALJUMAH Hassan +2'57"SAU KSA
 108  63 *LEIJNSE Enzo ' 'DFP NED
 109  173 *ALABDULMUNIM  Abdulaziz Azzam ' 'SAU KSA
 110  145 ZULKURNAIN Zuladri Amin ' 'TSG MAS
 111  65 *NABERMAN Tim +3'34"DFP NED
 112  174 *AL SHAIKHAHMED Ali ' 'SAU KSA
 113  156 TZORTZAKIS Polychronis ' 'R0I GRE
 114  94 VAN LERBERGHE Bert ' 'SOQ BEL
 115  97 *SVRČEK Martin ' 'SOQ SVK
 116  175 ALSULAYMI Ali +4'26"SAU KSA
 117  57 ROBEET Ludovic ' 'COF BEL
 118  154 LADNGERN  Peerapong +5'47"R0I THA
 119  23 *MADAN Ahmed +6'38"TBV BRN
 120  117 *ZUBELDIA ELDUAIEN  Unai +6'42"EUS ESP
 121  113 *BERASATEGI GARMENDIA Xabier ' 'EUS ESP
 122  172 *AL IBRAHIM Hassan +10'07"SAU KSA
 123  176 AL OMRANI Ahmed ' 'SAU KSA
 124  33 DE MARCHI Alessandro +10'12"JAY ITA

1 of 1 - 30/01/2024 - 16:16:58



Distance : 149.100 km
Time of Winner: 3h18'45"

Average : 44.974 km/h

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION STAGE 1
AlManshiyah Train Station > AlManshiyah Train Station

TUESDAY, JANUARY 30, 2024

ALULA
Rk Bib Name First name Team Nat Time Gap Rk Bib Name First name Team Nat Time Gap 
 1  66 +00DFP NED 3h18'45"*VAN UDEN Casper
 2  32 +04"JAY NED 3h18'49"GROENEWEGEN Dylan
 3  91 +06"SOQ BEL 3h18'51"MERLIER Tim
 4  85 +07"BOH ITA 3h18'52"SOBRERO Matteo
 5  21 +08"TBV GBR 3h18'53"*WRIGHT Fred
 6  45 +09"UXM NOR 3h18'54"DVERSNES Fredrik
 7  41 +10"UXM NOR 3h18'55"*WÆRENSKJOLD Søren
 8  25 ' 'TBV SRB ' 'RAJOVIC Dusan
 9  131 ' 'TUD NED ' 'DE KLEIJN Arvid
 10  166 ' 'JCL ITA ' 'MALUCELLI Matteo
 11  16 ' 'UAD COL ' 'MOLANO Juan Sebastian
 12  72 ' 'AST RUS ' '*SYRITSA Gleb
 13  3 ' 'MOV ITA ' 'CIMOLAI Davide
 14  124 ' 'Q36 ITA ' 'MOSCHETTI Matteo
 15  84 ' 'BOH GER ' 'KOCH Jonas
 16  106 ' 'TEN FRA ' 'TESSON Jason
 17  13 ' 'UAD POR ' 'OLIVEIRA Rui
 18  112 ' 'EUS ESP ' 'MARTIN SANZ Gotzon
 19  121 ' 'Q36 ITA ' 'BRAMBILLA Gianluca
 20  71 ' 'AST ERI ' '*MULUEBERHAN Henok
 21  22 ' 'TBV ITA ' 'PASQUALON Andrea
 22  141 ' 'TSG ERI ' 'KUDUS Merhawi
 23  111 ' 'EUS ESP ' '*LOPEZ DE ABETXUKO Andoni
 24  51 ' 'COF FRA ' 'COQUARD Bryan
 25  1 ' 'MOV ITA ' 'FORMOLO Davide
 26  165 ' 'JCL ITA ' 'CARBONI Giovanni
 27  164 ' 'JCL JPN ' 'OKA Atsushi
 28  147 ' 'TSG INA ' 'CAHYADI Aiman
 29  122 ' 'Q36 SUI ' '*CHRISTEN Fabio
 30  107 ' 'TEN BEL ' 'VAN GESTEL Dries
 31  6 ' 'MOV ITA ' '*MILESI Lorenzo
 32  42 ' 'UXM NOR ' '*JOHANNESSEN Anders Halland
 33  134 ' 'TUD NED ' '*PLUIMERS Rick
 34  76 ' 'AST KAZ ' '*VINOKUROV Nicolas
 35  167 ' 'JCL ITA ' '*PESENTI Thomas
 36  105 ' 'TEN FRA ' 'SIMON Julien
 37  4 ' 'MOV SUI ' 'JACOBS Johan
 38  55 ' 'COF ESP ' 'LASTRA MARTINEZ Jonathan
 39  11 ' 'UAD POL ' 'MAJKA Rafal
 40  103 ' 'TEN FRA ' 'JEANNIERE Emilien
 41  53 ' 'COF BEL ' 'DE GENDT Aime
 42  27 ' 'TBV ITA ' '*ZAMBANINI Edoardo
 43  161 ' 'JCL AUS ' 'EARLE Nathan
 44  123 ' 'Q36 SWE ' 'LUDVIGSSON Tobias
 45  12 ' 'UAD POR ' 'ALVES OLIVEIRA Ivo Manuel
 46  155 ' 'R0I THA ' '*PANSAARD Arttasorn
 47  26 ' 'TBV GER ' 'SÜTTERLIN Jasha
 48  14 ' 'UAD NZL ' '*FISHER  Finn Lachlan Fox
 49  144 ' 'TSG MAS ' 'MAZUKI Nur Amirull Fakhruddin
 50  15 ' 'UAD NOR ' 'LAENGEN Vegard Stake
 51  116 ' 'EUS ESP ' 'MATE MARDONES Luis Angel
 52  82 ' 'BOH POL ' 'BENEDETTI Cesare
 53  93 ' 'SOQ BEL ' '*LECERF William Junior
 54  31 ' 'JAY GBR ' 'YATES Simon
 55  34 ' 'JAY AUS ' 'HAMILTON Lucas Walde
 56  7 ' 'MOV ESP ' '*ROMEO ABAD Ivan
 57  115 ' 'EUS ESP ' '*AZPARREN IRURZUN Enekoitz
 58  47 ' 'UXM DEN ' '*PEDERSEN Breiner Henrik
 59  5 ' 'MOV DEN ' 'JØRGENSEN Norsgaard Mathias
 60  75 ' 'AST KAZ ' '*MARUKHIN Daniil
 61  135 ' 'TUD SUI ' 'THALMANN Roland
 62  101 ' 'TEN FRA ' 'LATOUR Pierre
 63  126 ' 'Q36 ESP ' '*AZPARREN IRURZUN Xabier
 64  17 ' 'UAD NZL ' 'VINK Michael
 65  83 ' 'BOH GER ' 'DENZ Nico
 66  54 ' 'COF BEL ' 'HERMANS Ben
 67  151 ' 'R0I MGL ' 'BATSAIKHAN Tegshbayar

 68  81 ' 'BOH GER ' 'SCHACHMANN Maximilian
 69  102 ' 'TEN FRA ' 'DOUBEY Fabien
 70  64 ' 'DFP GER ' '*MÄRKL Niklas
 71  114 ' 'EUS ESP ' '*BONILLO MARTIN Iker
 72  133 ' 'TUD SUI ' 'PELLAUD Simon
 73  37 ' 'JAY NED ' 'REINDERS Elmar
 74  125 ' 'Q36 USA ' 'ROSSKOPF Joseph
 75  104 ' 'TEN FRA ' 'OURSELIN Paul
 76  127 ' 'Q36 ITA ' 'CONCA Filippo
 77  46 ' 'UXM NOR ' 'RESELL Erik Nordsaeter
 78  62 ' 'DFP NED ' 'EEKHOFF Nils
 79  136 ' 'TUD LUX ' 'WIRTGEN Luc
 80  132 ' 'TUD DEN ' '*CHANGIZI Sebastian Kolze
 81  61 ' 'DFP GER ' 'DEGENKOLB John
 82  95 ' 'SOQ BEL ' '*VANGHELUWE Warre
 83  162 ' 'JCL JPN ' 'KOISHI Yuma
 84  73 ' 'AST KAZ ' '*CHZHAN Igor
 85  77 ' 'AST ITA ' '*ROMELE Alessandro
 86  44 ' 'UXM NOR ' 'BLIKRA Erlend
 87  137 ' 'TUD NED ' '*ZIJLAARD Maikel
 88  24 ' 'TBV GBR ' '*PICKERING Xavier Finlay
 89  52 ' 'COF FRA ' 'DEBEAUMARCHE Nicolas
 90  152 ' 'R0I AUS ' 'BETTLES Carter
 91  35 ' 'JAY SLO ' 'MEZGEC Luka
 92  43 +27"UXM DEN 3h19'12"BENDIXEN Louis
 93  67 +29"DFP NED 3h19'14"WELTEN Bram
 94  56 +31"COF FRA 3h19'16"*MAHOUDO Nolann
 95  96 +36"SOQ BEL 3h19'21"WARLOP Jordi
 96  92 +55"SOQ BEL 3h19'40"BASTIAENS Ayco
 97  146 +1'16"TSG CYP 3h20'01"MILTIADIS Andreas
 98  143 ' 'TSG MAS ' 'LAKASEK Irwandie
 99  163 +1'43"JCL JPN 3h20'28"YAMAMOTO Masaki

 100  36 ' 'JAY NED ' 'MAAS Jan
 101  2 +2'03"MOV ESP 3h20'48"*CANAL BLANCO Carlos
 102  153 ' 'R0I THA ' '* INTHAPIW  Phuridet
 103  157 ' 'R0I THA ' 'YATAN Thanachat
 104  74 ' 'AST KAZ ' 'KUZMIN Anton
 105  177 ' 'SAU KSA ' '*ALKULAIF Alhur
 106  142 ' 'TSG MAS ' '*HAMDAN Wan Abdul Rahman
 107  171 +3'07"SAU KSA 3h21'52"ALJUMAH Hassan
 108  63 ' 'DFP NED ' '*LEIJNSE Enzo
 109  173 ' 'SAU KSA ' '*ALABDULMUNIM  Abdulaziz Azzam
 110  145 ' 'TSG MAS ' 'ZULKURNAIN Zuladri Amin
 111  65 +3'44"DFP NED 3h22'29"*NABERMAN Tim
 112  174 ' 'SAU KSA ' '*AL SHAIKHAHMED Ali
 113  156 ' 'R0I GRE ' 'TZORTZAKIS Polychronis
 114  94 ' 'SOQ BEL ' 'VAN LERBERGHE Bert
 115  97 ' 'SOQ SVK ' '*SVRČEK Martin
 116  175 +4'36"SAU KSA 3h23'21"ALSULAYMI Ali
 117  57 ' 'COF BEL ' 'ROBEET Ludovic
 118  154 +5'57"R0I THA 3h24'42"LADNGERN  Peerapong
 119  23 +6'48"TBV BRN 3h25'33"*MADAN Ahmed
 120  117 +6'52"EUS ESP 3h25'37"*ZUBELDIA ELDUAIEN  Unai
 121  113 ' 'EUS ESP ' '*BERASATEGI GARMENDIA Xabier
 122  172 +10'17"SAU KSA 3h29'02"*AL IBRAHIM Hassan
 123  176 ' 'SAU KSA ' 'AL OMRANI Ahmed
 124  33 +10'22"JAY ITA 3h29'07"DE MARCHI Alessandro

1 of 1 - 30/01/2024 - 16:17:10



POINTS CLASSIFICATION 1
AlManshiyah Train Station > AlManshiyah Train Station

TUESDAY, JANUARY 30, 2024

MINISTRY OF SPORT
General ClassificationStage Classification

Rk Bib Name First name Team PointsRk Bib Name First name Team PointsNat Nat

 1  66 VAN UDEN Casper DFP 15NED
 2  32 GROENEWEGEN Dylan JAY 12NED
 3  91 MERLIER Tim SOQ 9BEL
 4  41 WÆRENSKJOLD Søren UXM 7NOR
 5  25 RAJOVIC Dusan TBV 6SRB
 6  131 DE KLEIJN Arvid TUD 5NED
 7  166 MALUCELLI Matteo JCL 4ITA
 8  16 MOLANO Juan Sebastian UAD 3COL
 9  72 SYRITSA Gleb AST 2RUS
 10  3 CIMOLAI Davide MOV 1ITA

Finish - ALMANSHIYAH TRAIN STATION - km 149.1

 1  66 VAN UDEN Casper DFP  15NED
 2  32 GROENEWEGEN Dylan JAY  12NED
 3  91 MERLIER Tim SOQ  9BEL
 4  41 WÆRENSKJOLD Søren UXM  7NOR
 5  25 RAJOVIC Dusan TBV  6SRB
 6  131 DE KLEIJN Arvid TUD  5NED
 7  166 MALUCELLI Matteo JCL  4ITA
 8  16 MOLANO Juan Sebastian UAD  3COL
 9  72 SYRITSA Gleb AST  2RUS

 10  3 CIMOLAI Davide MOV  1ITA

1 of 1 - 30/01/2024 - 16:17:46



YOUNG RIDER CLASSIFICATION 1
AlManshiyah Train Station > AlManshiyah Train Station

TUESDAY, JANUARY 30, 2024

VISION 2030

Stage Classification
Distance : 149,100 km

Time of Winner: 3h18'55" Average : 44,974 km/h

General Classification
Total Distance : 149.100 km

Time of the Winner: 3h18'45" Average : 44.974 km/h 

Rk Bib Name First name Team Nat B P Gap Rk Bib Name First name Team Nat Time Gap

 1  66 VAN UDEN Casper +00DFP NED B:10"

 2  41 WÆRENSKJOLD Søren ' 'UXM NOR
 3  72 SYRITSA Gleb ' 'AST RUS
 4  71 MULUEBERHAN Henok ' 'AST ERI
 5  111 LOPEZ DE ABETXUKO Andoni ' 'EUS ESP
 6  122 CHRISTEN Fabio ' 'Q36 SUI
 7  6 MILESI Lorenzo ' 'MOV ITA
 8  42 JOHANNESSEN Anders Halland ' 'UXM NOR
 9  134 PLUIMERS Rick ' 'TUD NED

 10  76 VINOKUROV Nicolas ' 'AST KAZ
 11  167 PESENTI Thomas ' 'JCL ITA
 12  21 WRIGHT Fred ' 'TBV GBR B:02"

 13  27 ZAMBANINI Edoardo ' 'TBV ITA
 14  155 PANSAARD Arttasorn ' 'R0I THA
 15  14 FISHER  Finn Lachlan Fox ' 'UAD NZL
 16  93 LECERF William Junior ' 'SOQ BEL
 17  7 ROMEO ABAD Ivan ' 'MOV ESP
 18  115 AZPARREN IRURZUN Enekoitz ' 'EUS ESP
 19  47 PEDERSEN Breiner Henrik ' 'UXM DEN
 20  75 MARUKHIN Daniil ' 'AST KAZ
 21  126 AZPARREN IRURZUN Xabier ' 'Q36 ESP
 22  64 MÄRKL Niklas ' 'DFP GER
 23  114 BONILLO MARTIN Iker ' 'EUS ESP
 24  132 CHANGIZI Sebastian Kolze ' 'TUD DEN
 25  95 VANGHELUWE Warre ' 'SOQ BEL
 26  73 CHZHAN Igor ' 'AST KAZ
 27  77 ROMELE Alessandro ' 'AST ITA
 28  137 ZIJLAARD Maikel ' 'TUD NED
 29  24 PICKERING Xavier Finlay ' 'TBV GBR
 30  56 MAHOUDO Nolann +21"COF FRA
 31  2 CANAL BLANCO Carlos +1'53"MOV ESP
 32  153 INTHAPIW  Phuridet ' 'R0I THA
 33  177 ALKULAIF Alhur ' 'SAU KSA
 34  142 HAMDAN Wan Abdul Rahman ' 'TSG MAS
 35  63 LEIJNSE Enzo +2'57"DFP NED
 36  173 ALABDULMUNIM  Abdulaziz Azzam ' 'SAU KSA
 37  65 NABERMAN Tim +3'34"DFP NED
 38  174 AL SHAIKHAHMED Ali ' 'SAU KSA
 39  97 SVRČEK Martin ' 'SOQ SVK
 40  23 MADAN Ahmed +6'38"TBV BRN
 41  117 ZUBELDIA ELDUAIEN  Unai +6'42"EUS ESP
 42  113 BERASATEGI GARMENDIA Xabier ' 'EUS ESP
 43  172 AL IBRAHIM Hassan +10'07"SAU KSA

 1  66 VAN UDEN Casper DFP NED 3h18'45" +00
 2  21 WRIGHT Fred TBV GBR 3h18'53" +08"
 3  41 WÆRENSKJOLD Søren UXM NOR 3h18'55" +10"
 4  72 SYRITSA Gleb AST RUS 3h18'55" ' '
 5  71 MULUEBERHAN Henok AST ERI 3h18'55" ' '
 6  111 LOPEZ DE ABETXUKO Andoni EUS ESP 3h18'55" ' '
 7  122 CHRISTEN Fabio Q36 SUI 3h18'55" ' '
 8  6 MILESI Lorenzo MOV ITA 3h18'55" ' '
 9  42 JOHANNESSEN Anders Halland UXM NOR 3h18'55" ' '

 10  134 PLUIMERS Rick TUD NED 3h18'55" ' '
 11  76 VINOKUROV Nicolas AST KAZ 3h18'55" ' '
 12  167 PESENTI Thomas JCL ITA 3h18'55" ' '
 13  27 ZAMBANINI Edoardo TBV ITA 3h18'55" ' '
 14  155 PANSAARD Arttasorn R0I THA 3h18'55" ' '
 15  14 FISHER  Finn Lachlan Fox UAD NZL 3h18'55" ' '
 16  93 LECERF William Junior SOQ BEL 3h18'55" ' '
 17  7 ROMEO ABAD Ivan MOV ESP 3h18'55" ' '
 18  115 AZPARREN IRURZUN Enekoitz EUS ESP 3h18'55" ' '
 19  47 PEDERSEN Breiner Henrik UXM DEN 3h18'55" ' '
 20  75 MARUKHIN Daniil AST KAZ 3h18'55" ' '
 21  126 AZPARREN IRURZUN Xabier Q36 ESP 3h18'55" ' '
 22  64 MÄRKL Niklas DFP GER 3h18'55" ' '
 23  114 BONILLO MARTIN Iker EUS ESP 3h18'55" ' '
 24  132 CHANGIZI Sebastian Kolze TUD DEN 3h18'55" ' '
 25  95 VANGHELUWE Warre SOQ BEL 3h18'55" ' '
 26  73 CHZHAN Igor AST KAZ 3h18'55" ' '
 27  77 ROMELE Alessandro AST ITA 3h18'55" ' '
 28  137 ZIJLAARD Maikel TUD NED 3h18'55" ' '
 29  24 PICKERING Xavier Finlay TBV GBR 3h18'55" ' '
 30  56 MAHOUDO Nolann COF FRA 3h19'16" +31"
 31  2 CANAL BLANCO Carlos MOV ESP 3h20'48" +2'03"
 32  153 INTHAPIW  Phuridet R0I THA 3h20'48" ' '
 33  177 ALKULAIF Alhur SAU KSA 3h20'48" ' '
 34  142 HAMDAN Wan Abdul Rahman TSG MAS 3h20'48" ' '
 35  63 LEIJNSE Enzo DFP NED 3h21'52" +3'07"
 36  173 ALABDULMUNIM  Abdulaziz Azzam SAU KSA 3h21'52" ' '
 37  65 NABERMAN Tim DFP NED 3h22'29" +3'44"
 38  174 AL SHAIKHAHMED Ali SAU KSA 3h22'29" ' '
 39  97 SVRČEK Martin SOQ SVK 3h22'29" ' '
 40  23 MADAN Ahmed TBV BRN 3h25'33" +6'48"
 41  117 ZUBELDIA ELDUAIEN  Unai EUS ESP 3h25'37" +6'52"
 42  113 BERASATEGI GARMENDIA Xabier EUS ESP 3h25'37" ' '
 43  172 AL IBRAHIM Hassan SAU KSA 3h29'02" +10'17"

1 of 1 - 30/01/2024 - 16:18:15



MOST ACTIVE RIDER CLASSIFICATION 1

AlManshiyah Train Station > AlManshiyah Train Station
TUESDAY, JANUARY 30, 2024

SAUDI CYCLING

General ClassificationStage

RK Bib Name First Name Team PointsRk Bib Name First Name Team PointsNat Nat

 1  117 ZUBELDIA ELDUAIEN  Unai EUS 6ESP
 2  152 BETTLES Carter R0I 4AUS
 3  85 SOBRERO Matteo BOH 3ITA
 4  21 WRIGHT Fred TBV 2GBR
 5  45 DVERSNES Fredrik UXM 1NOR
 6  92 BASTIAENS Ayco SOQ 1BEL
 7  163 YAMAMOTO Masaki JCL 1JPN

INTERMEDIATE ACTIVE SPRINT - km 81

 1  117 ZUBELDIA ELDUAIEN  Unai EUS  3ESP
 2  152 BETTLES Carter R0I  2AUS
 3  163 YAMAMOTO Masaki JCL  1JPN

INTERMEDIATE ACTIVE SPRINT - km 127.9

 1  117 ZUBELDIA ELDUAIEN  Unai EUS  3ESP
 2  152 BETTLES Carter R0I  2AUS
 3  92 BASTIAENS Ayco SOQ  1BEL

BONUS SPRINT - km 138.5

 1  85 SOBRERO Matteo BOH  3ITA
 2  21 WRIGHT Fred TBV  2GBR
 3  45 DVERSNES Fredrik UXM  1NOR

1 of 1 - 30/01/2024 - 16:17:53



TEAM CLASSIFICATION 1
AlManshiyah Train Station > AlManshiyah Train Station   
TUESDAY, JANUARY 30, 2024

Rk Team Time Gap Rk Team Time Gap

Stage Classification
Distance : 149,100 km

General Classification
Total Distance : 149.100 km

 1 Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM +009h56'45"
124 / 121 / 122

 2 JCL TEAM UKYO ' '9h56'45"
166 / 165 / 164

 3 BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS ' '9h56'45"
25 / 22 / 21

 4 ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM ' '9h56'45"
72 / 71 / 76

 5 UAE TEAM EMIRATES ' '9h56'45"
16 / 13 / 11

 6 MOVISTAR TEAM ' '9h56'45"
3 / 1 / 6

 7 TOTALENERGIES ' '9h56'45"
106 / 107 / 105

 8 EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI ' '9h56'45"
112 / 111 / 116

 9 UNO-X MOBILITY ' '9h56'45"
41 / 42 / 45

 10 TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM ' '9h56'45"
141 / 147 / 144

 11 COFIDIS ' '9h56'45"
51 / 55 / 53

 12 TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM ' '9h56'45"
131 / 134 / 135

 13 TEAM JAYCO ALULA ' '9h56'45"
32 / 31 / 34

 14 BORA - HANSGROHE ' '9h56'45"
84 / 82 / 85

 15 SOUDAL QUICK-STEP ' '9h56'45"
91 / 93 / 95

 16 TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL ' '9h56'45"
66 / 64 / 62

 17 ROOJAI INSURANCE ' '9h56'45"
155 / 151 / 152

 18 SAUDI NATIONAL TEAM +7'47"10h04'32"
177 / 171 / 173

 1 Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM +009h56'45"

 2 JCL TEAM UKYO ' '9h56'45"

 3 BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS ' '9h56'45"

 4 ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM ' '9h56'45"

 5 UAE TEAM EMIRATES ' '9h56'45"

 6 MOVISTAR TEAM ' '9h56'45"

 7 TOTALENERGIES ' '9h56'45"

 8 EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI ' '9h56'45"

 9 UNO-X MOBILITY ' '9h56'45"

 10 TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM ' '9h56'45"

 11 COFIDIS ' '9h56'45"

 12 TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM ' '9h56'45"

 13 TEAM JAYCO ALULA ' '9h56'45"

 14 BORA - HANSGROHE ' '9h56'45"

 15 SOUDAL QUICK-STEP ' '9h56'45"

 16 TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL ' '9h56'45"

 17 ROOJAI INSURANCE ' '9h56'45"

 18 SAUDI NATIONAL TEAM +7'47"10h04'32"

1 of 1 - 30/01/2024 - 16:18:02



BONUSES 1
AlManshiyah Train Station > AlManshiyah Train Station
TUESDAY, JANUARY 30, 2024

Total StageStage

Rk Bib Name First Name Team BonusRk Bib Name First Name Team BonusNat Nat

 1  66 VAN UDEN Casper DFP 10"NED
 2  32 GROENEWEGEN Dylan JAY 06"NED
 3  91 MERLIER Tim SOQ 04"BEL
 4  85 SOBRERO Matteo BOH 03"ITA
 5  21 WRIGHT Fred TBV 02"GBR
 6  45 DVERSNES Fredrik UXM 01"NOR

Total bonuses : 26"

BONUS SPRINT

 1  85 SOBRERO Matteo BOH 03"ITA
 2  21 WRIGHT Fred TBV 02"GBR
 3  45 DVERSNES Fredrik UXM 01"NOR

Finish - ALMANSHIYAH TRAIN STATION

 1  66 VAN UDEN Casper DFP 10"NED
 2  32 GROENEWEGEN Dylan JAY 06"NED
 3  91 MERLIER Tim SOQ 04"BEL

1 of 1 - 30/01/2024 - 16:38:05



 

 

1st stage (149.1Km) 

ALMANSHIYAH TRAIN STATION > 

ALMANSHIYAH TRAIN STATION 

Tuesday, 30th January 

 1ère étape (149.1Km) 

ALMANSHIYAH TRAIN STATION > 

ALMANSHIYAH TRAIN STATION 

Mardi 30 Janvier  

 

 

DECISION OF COMMISSAIRES’ PANEL n°1 

 

Rien à signaler. 

Nothing to report. 

 

Etape 2 :  

 

Le ravitaillement sera autorisé à partir du KM 30 et jusqu’à 10 KM de l’arrivée.  
The feeding will be allowed from KM 30 until 10 KM from the finish line 

 
 

 
 

      Commissaires’panel 

 

 

MEDICAL COMMUNIQUE n°1 
 

 
 

Chute au KM 37 :  
 

(145) ZULKURNAIN Zuladri Amin - TSG 

Dermabrasions hanche gauche/ Dermabrasions left hip 

 

Chute au KM 140 :  
 

(33) DE MARCHI Alessandro - JAY 

Plaie du menton/ Chin wound 
 

Douleur costale à droite avec dermabrasions de la jambe droite et épaule droite. 

Costal pain on the right with dermabrasions of the right leg and right shoulder. 
 

Pris en charge par le médecin de l’équipe pour bilan radiologique. 

 Taken care by the doctor of the team for radiological check-up 

 

 

 

 
 

     

  Medical department 



CAR ORDER
Etape N°2 : Winter Park > Sharaan Nature Reserve
WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 31, 2024

TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL 1

TEAM JAYCO ALULA 2

SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 3

BORA - HANSGROHE 4

BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 5

UNO-X MOBILITY 6

TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 7

JCL TEAM UKYO 8

UAE TEAM EMIRATES 9

ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10

MOVISTAR TEAM 11

Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 12

TOTALENERGIES 13

EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI 14

TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM 15

COFIDIS 16

ROOJAI INSURANCE 17

SAUDI NATIONAL TEAM 18

1 of 1 - 30/01/2024 - 16:22:39



 

 

STAGE 2 :  

PRESENTATION DES EQUIPES / TEAMS PRESENTATION 

10 : 10 SAUDI NATIONAL TEAM 

10 : 13 ROOJAI ONLINE INSURANCE 

10 : 16 COFIDIS 

10 : 19 TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM 

10 : 22 TOTALENERGIES 

10 : 25 MOVISTAR TEAM 

10 : 28 ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 

10 : 31 UAE TEAM EMIRATES 

10 : 34 JCL TEAM UKYO 

10 : 37 TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 

10 : 41 BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 

10 : 45 BORA - HANSGROHE 

10 : 49 SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 

10 : 53 Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 
Best Team 

10 : 57  

EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI 

 

 
Most active rider  

11 : 01  UNO-X MOBILITY 

 

 

Best Young rider classification 

11 : 04  TEAM JAYCO ALULA 

 

 

General Point Classification 

11 : 07 TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL 

 

 

General Individual Time Classification 

 



 

 

 

 

 

SECURITY COMMUNIQUE 

STAGE 2 : WINTER PARK > SHARAAN NATURE RESERVE 

 

 

Please find below the difficult passages of this stage, thank you to be vigilant to the 

following points : 

 

 At Km 175 and during 4km : road works 

 

 Km 176 : new roundabout quite narrow  

 

 Km 182 :  road works/  passage in one lane.  

 



START LIST 2
Winter Park > Sharaan Nature Reserve

124 ridersWEDNESDAY, JANUARY 31, 2024

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

FORMOLO Davide 1 25th +10"
*CANAL BLANCO Carlos 2 101th +2'03"
CIMOLAI Davide 3 13th +10"
JACOBS Johan 4 37th +10"
JØRGENSEN Norsgaard  5 59th +10"
*MILESI Lorenzo 6 31th +10"
*ROMEO ABAD Ivan 7 56th +10"

 8

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

MAJKA Rafal 11 39th +10"
ALVES OLIVEIRA Ivo  12 45th +10"
OLIVEIRA Rui 13 17th +10"
*FISHER  Finn Lachlan Fox 14 48th +10"
LAENGEN Vegard Stake 15 50th +10"
MOLANO Juan Sebastian 16 11th +10"
VINK Michael 17 64th +10"

 18

TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS

*WRIGHT Fred 21 5th +08"
PASQUALON Andrea 22 21th +10"
*MADAN Ahmed 23 119th +6'48"
*PICKERING Xavier Finlay 24 88th +10"
RAJOVIC Dusan 25 8th +10"
SÜTTERLIN Jasha 26 47th +10"
*ZAMBANINI Edoardo 27 42th +10"

 28

JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA

YATES Simon 31 54th +10"
GROENEWEGEN Dylan 32 2nd +04"
DE MARCHI Alessandro 33 124th +10'22"
HAMILTON Lucas Walde 34 55th +10"
MEZGEC Luka 35 91th +10"
MAAS Jan 36 100th +1'43"
REINDERS Elmar 37 73th +10"

 38

UXM UNO-X MOBILITY

*WÆRENSKJOLD Søren 41 7th +10"
*JOHANNESSEN Anders  42 32th +10"
BENDIXEN Louis 43 92th +27"
BLIKRA Erlend 44 86th +10"
DVERSNES Fredrik 45 6th +09"
RESELL Erik Nordsaeter 46 77th +10"
*PEDERSEN Breiner Henrik 47 58th +10"

 48

COF COFIDIS

COQUARD Bryan 51 24th +10"
DEBEAUMARCHE Nicolas 52 89th +10"
DE GENDT Aime 53 41th +10"
HERMANS Ben 54 66th +10"
LASTRA MARTINEZ  55 38th +10"
*MAHOUDO Nolann 56 94th +31"
ROBEET Ludovic 57 117th +4'36"

 58

DFP TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL

DEGENKOLB John 61 81th +10"
EEKHOFF Nils 62 78th +10"
*LEIJNSE Enzo 63 108th +3'07"
*MÄRKL Niklas 64 70th +10"
*NABERMAN Tim 65 111th +3'44"
*VAN UDEN Casper 66 1st 3h18'45"
WELTEN Bram 67 93th +29"

 68

AST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM

*MULUEBERHAN Henok 71 20th +10"
*SYRITSA Gleb 72 12th +10"
*CHZHAN Igor 73 84th +10"
KUZMIN Anton 74 104th +2'03"
*MARUKHIN Daniil 75 60th +10"

*VINOKUROV Nicolas 76 34th +10"
*ROMELE Alessandro 77 85th +10"

 78

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

SCHACHMANN Maximilian 81 68th +10"
BENEDETTI Cesare 82 52th +10"
DENZ Nico 83 65th +10"
KOCH Jonas 84 15th +10"
SOBRERO Matteo 85 4th +07"

 86
 87
 88

SOQ SOUDAL QUICK-STEP

MERLIER Tim 91 3rd +06"
BASTIAENS Ayco 92 96th +55"
*LECERF William Junior 93 53th +10"
VAN LERBERGHE Bert 94 114th +3'44"
*VANGHELUWE Warre 95 82th +10"
WARLOP Jordi 96 95th +36"
*SVRČEK Martin 97 115th +3'44"

 98

TEN TOTALENERGIES

LATOUR Pierre 101 62th +10"
DOUBEY Fabien 102 69th +10"
JEANNIERE Emilien 103 40th +10"
OURSELIN Paul 104 75th +10"
SIMON Julien 105 36th +10"
TESSON Jason 106 16th +10"
VAN GESTEL Dries 107 30th +10"

 108

EUS EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI

*LOPEZ DE ABETXUKO  111 23th +10"
MARTIN SANZ Gotzon 112 18th +10"
*BERASATEGI  113 121th +6'52"
*BONILLO MARTIN Iker 114 71th +10"
*AZPARREN IRURZUN  115 57th +10"
MATE MARDONES Luis  116 51th +10"
*ZUBELDIA ELDUAIEN   117 120th +6'52"

 118

Q36 Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM

BRAMBILLA Gianluca 121 19th +10"
*CHRISTEN Fabio 122 29th +10"
LUDVIGSSON Tobias 123 44th +10"
MOSCHETTI Matteo 124 14th +10"
ROSSKOPF Joseph 125 74th +10"
*AZPARREN IRURZUN  126 63th +10"
CONCA Filippo 127 76th +10"

 128

TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM

DE KLEIJN Arvid 131 9th +10"
*CHANGIZI Sebastian Kolze 132 80th +10"
PELLAUD Simon 133 72th +10"
*PLUIMERS Rick 134 33th +10"
THALMANN Roland 135 61th +10"
WIRTGEN Luc 136 79th +10"
*ZIJLAARD Maikel 137 87th +10"

 138

TSG TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM

KUDUS Merhawi 141 22th +10"
*HAMDAN Wan Abdul  142 106th +2'03"
LAKASEK Irwandie 143 98th +1'16"
MAZUKI Nur Amirull  144 49th +10"
ZULKURNAIN Zuladri Amin 145 110th +3'07"
MILTIADIS Andreas 146 97th +1'16"
CAHYADI Aiman 147 28th +10"

 148

R0I ROOJAI INSURANCE

BATSAIKHAN Tegshbayar 151 67th +10"
BETTLES Carter 152 90th +10"

*INTHAPIW  Phuridet 153 102th +2'03"
LADNGERN  Peerapong 154 118th +5'57"
*PANSAARD Arttasorn 155 46th +10"
TZORTZAKIS Polychronis 156 113th +3'44"
YATAN Thanachat 157 103th +2'03"

 158

JCL JCL TEAM UKYO

EARLE Nathan 161 43th +10"
KOISHI Yuma 162 83th +10"
YAMAMOTO Masaki 163 99th +1'43"
OKA Atsushi 164 27th +10"
CARBONI Giovanni 165 26th +10"
MALUCELLI Matteo 166 10th +10"
*PESENTI Thomas 167 35th +10"

 168

SAU SAUDI NATIONAL TEAM

ALJUMAH Hassan 171 107th +3'07"
*AL IBRAHIM Hassan 172 122th +10'17"
*ALABDULMUNIM   173 109th +3'07"
*AL SHAIKHAHMED Ali 174 112th +3'44"
ALSULAYMI Ali 175 116th +4'36"
AL OMRANI Ahmed 176 123th +10'17"
*ALKULAIF Alhur 177 105th +2'03"

 178


